TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022

PERENRE NN ersay o a &S 53487 355
(DTN PUIFYNODTINDYIFYIH) SECTION NUMBER

FEEDER BOARD SECTION
(PRESS WITH PLATE CAHNGER)

92




TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022

R EEE-L I L
(NN EYORYNCLIOhIYIFYE)

FEEDER BOARD

(PRESS WITH PLATE CAHNGER)

woav
SECTICON

Iy e ES
SECTION NUMBER

| 534B7 355

|

A7 —7 ORERHESTRBELTEFVAOT, - PBETETLT{HEIV.

¥hen ordering items marked

bacause they are availahle only as a set.

X ,indicate the set numier

o %EEEE/SET Mo %&@ﬁ/ PART NAME ks
5 ES/ PART %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’'ty
5340 35 310 71-bF%0~-9~- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1

80,148,150
5340 35 610-1 AMTEY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
23,70-74,82,94-97
5340 35 620-1 #A“TkF“ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
33,70-74,81,82,94,96,102
5340 35 650 huRA* - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
29-32,34-36,87
5340 35 670 2¥7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
25-25
5540 35 680 AY1F™ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
Thr,97
5340 35 690 A%1h% ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
74,81
5340 35 7201 Ln®™- ASSY LEVER ASSY ’
129,133
534 35 740 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
122,124,125
5340 35 7407 127 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
122-,124,125,128
5344 35 660 AFYb*o-2- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 4
1-5,8,10~13,158
5344 35 670 AFYh*o-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 1
1-5,8,10-132,155,159
5344 35 680 AFYEFYo-3~ ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 1
1‘5/8/10‘13;156;159 i
5344 35 690 AFUbep-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 4
1-5,8,10-13,158
5430 36 620-1 E°Z ASSY PIN ASSY 2
18,19
5430 36 640-1 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 10
3,4
5430 36 650-1 AFUbYp-3- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY P
1,2,5,8-13,18,19
1 9662060014 TUF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 12
2 9710060008 NY 2% Av 2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 13
3 90218 Mt =N PYLIY 6002 BALL BEARING 6002 10
& 5430 36 641-1 o) PIN 10
5 90741 AINEY RN M5X10 KNOB BOLT M5X10 12
& 9642051014 TANIRIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 20
7 5340 35 572 o-2-N%- ROLLER BAR 2
8 5430 36 622-1 #&Kav- HOLDER 12
9 5430 36 624-1 P-4 ARM 2

10 5430 36 623-1 AbWne- STOPPER 12

11 9716050014 E39%“hA%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 14

12 9710050008 Y RrY“A™ R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12

13 9672051014 gYhak™ bk M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 12

14 5330 35 5731 h™ A BOSS 2

15 9684060608 PAZRDY MEX6 SET SCREW MO6X6 I

16 5290 32 141 w3z KNOB 2

17 5330 35 571-1 SP7F SHAFT 1

18 90212 AN =ANPYIIN 629 BALL BEARING 629 2

19 5430 36 621-1 £e PIN 2

20 9410503208 AZ2°NLaNE® Ly 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4

21 9722120008 C=1za% C=-12 C-RING €-12 2

22 5340 35 676 ho- COLLAR 2

23 5340 35 672 Sv7t SHAFT 1

24 5340 35 671 he CAM 2

25 9410402008 AN INEe L, 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2

93



TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022

7{_9\\_3“\\_}.\\

CADINENORINCADHIYOFYE)

FEEDER BOARD

(PRESS WITH PILATE CAHNGER)

TV a s
SECTION

Kh=—7 ORFHHEETEBELTETHADT, v FBESTEXLTLHEEN,
¥hen ordering items marked
hecause they are available only as a set.

Iy g VES
SECTION NUMBER

534B7 355 |

,indicate the sei number

No %%Egﬁ SET M a2 Ih PART NAME @&
- HEES/  PART N HEES/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty
26 5340 35 675 5F0E° FULCRUM PIN 2
27 5341 35 924 AT STAY T
28 9721100008 E-57% E~10 E-RING E-10 A
29 9642030314 TAYIZIS M3X3 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3 3
30 9710030014 N ZI5h%z M3 SPRING WASHER M3 20
31 5341 35 882 AT LN (PUAYNETD) SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER) 1
32 5340 35 651 e HOLDER 1
33 9721050008 E-JJ9% E-5 E-RING E~5 A
34 5341 35 892 FEN SCREMW 1
35 9642030814 FANI2YY M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 1
36 5341 35 883 A7° U0 (9AAS=39) SPRING(FOR THIN PAPER) 1
37 9670051608 JTIEHY L F M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 3
38 5340 35 6735 P-4 ARM 1
39 91609 Hr-larPioon 6900127 BALL BEARING 690027 Z
40 5341 35 921 0-5- ROLLER 1
%41 5330 35 536 7-J)°0-5- TAPE ROLLER 1
4?7 5340 35 534-3 ® -F%3-7°(1tYF=4k2) BOARD TAPE(I1SET=4PCS) 4
43 5340 25 674 7 -4 ARM 1
L4 5340 25 512 AEEELL BRACKET 2
45 9670063508 JEURAYILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
6 5340 35 521-6 JU-L FRAME 1
47 90200 wv—ANPYZIN 60777 BALL BEARING 607122 &
48 5341 35 812 E°o PIN 2
49 5640 23 136 AFYNG - STOPPER 1
50 5430 35 314 ANS —H— SPACER ]
51 9670053508 JrYrASIF M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 6
52 9670052008 J5IYbFHSILF M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 5
53 5341 35 784 FAns- LOCK COLLAR 1
5% 9684050508 FAZ5™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 13
55 5341 35 782 PR EY] BLOCK 7
56 5300 58 513 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 7
57 5430 39 614 HILAS - HOLDER 1
58 9721070014 E-JD7% E~7 E-RING E-7 6
59 5330 35 783 ANC —9 SPACER 7
60 5290 89 219 ALPR BUSHING 1
61 5341 35 770 7-L ARM 1
62 5290 29 312 DY P WASHER 3
63 5341 35 753 ARYES STUD 1
64 90214 AN =AY FULIY 600027 BALL BEARING 6000177 6
65 5321 43 117 ANG =¥ - SPACER ?
66 9721070008 E-)37% E=7 E-RING E~7 1
67 5330 35 792 I WEALFLE SPRING 1
68 5341 35 823 NPl DIAL 1
69 9710050014 AN 215N % M5 SPRING WASHER M5 19
70 9716060014 ES4%hvz M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
71 5290 54 238 ELFYA SPRING 2
72 9642020514 FAYIZ2IY M2X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MZ2X5 A
73 9710020074 NSZ9SH % M2 SPRING WASHER M2 4
74 5340 35 613 AT—1 SCALE 2
75 5330 35 797 LnS - LEVER 3
76 5341 35 795 TFESARAYLS POSITIONING STUD 2
77 9648031014 ¥5325% M3X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 10
78 5340 35 842-2 A =N —-ANTP™ PAPER GUIDE 2
79 5341 35 791 AZTFN NS - SLIDE BAR ™
S0 9410301608 AJOULTYE®D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
81 5340 35 640 PR GUIDE [
82 91929 ATOUTTN §5T-6 SPRING ST-6 2
83 9670081208 JEYRRS Uk M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
84 9670061408 JEORE I E M6X1 4 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 2

94



e

TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022

. 7.(__&\\_;';\\_ |~\\
(NI ERSHYNC LNV OFYE)

FEEDER BOARD

(PRESS WITH PLATE CAHNGER)

sV av

SECTION

A7—7 OHBREETEEBELTEIHRAOT, £ P EESTENLTLES W,
When ordering items marked » ,indicate the set number

hecause they are avajlable only as a set.

7Y g EE

| 534B7 355

SECTION NUMBER

Mo mhaa/Pher '  ose/COMPONENT PARTS KT NAME ik

85 5341 35 750-1 V55 BRACKET 1

86 90303 RN =Py 606212 BALL BEARING 606212 d

87 9721040008 E-oon E-4 E-RING E-4& i

88 9670102008 YEYbRRN L M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10Xx20 Pl

89 5341 35 754 ARYRW STUD d

90 5341 35 822 IrSHEYE BRACKET 1

91 5341 35 824 AT ogn SPRING d

92 90692 $5n%z L10 CONED DISC SPRING L10 i

23 9642050514 TAMIRIY M5X5 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M5X5 1

94 90652 GS-1Yo2% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2

95 5341 35 793-2 HLEN- HOLDER 1

96 5430 39 118 W3z KNOB &

97 5340 35 630 AW h™ GUIDE 1

98 5344 35 821 W - BAR ]

99 5341 35 B44 Yo =R SUPPORTER 5
100 5341 35 843 AMTRNFPYUF GUIDE CATCH 5
101 5341 35 781-2 PIUNPARAZY - ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1
102 5341 35 851-2 ilba™- HOLDER 1
103 5341 35 742 AbYUne - STOPPER 2
104 9710040014 RPN R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
105 9642040614 FANIRIN M4LXSE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 4
106 5341 35 762 AFENARIUE™ POSITIONING STUD 1
107 5341 35 761-2 I“3hAN-h4 JOGGER CAM 1
108 5290 89 324 N“zxhb SPRING STUD 1
109 5344 54 521-1 TNy R INDICATOR 1
110 5330 24 349-3 WIE(RN=-29%=) KNOB{(DARK GRAY) 1
111 5663 11 342 ANG — Y- SPACER 1
112 5340 35 511-5 -4 FRAME 1
113 9670051001 VEYREMILEF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
114 5330 35 561 7°L~t PLATE 2
115 5330 35 551-2 Jr=F=-297 RETAINER HOOK 8
116 5290 32 457 P KNOB 8
117 5330 35 55¢ AR PLATE 8
118 5340 35 555 UT=F=(3AHh"Z39) RETAINER{(FOR THIN PAPER) 4
118 5340 35 556 UF=F=(?PYh“Z39) RETAINER(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
118 5340 35 557 UF-FT-(PYh“Z3%9) RETAINER(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
119 96420230614 FANIRIN M3XE SMALLL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 16
120 5347 35 562 JPTEH SHAFT 1
121 5347 35 L5341 AT - STAY 2
122 9670051208 YEYRRYILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1¢2 2
123 9660060014 TUE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 1
124 5340 35 6672 Noo L INK 1
125 5340 35 760 Je =t PLATE 1
126 5290 21 641 NS zhy SPRING STUP 1
127 5290 54 5472-1 F AR e A SPRING 1
128 5340 52 606 AR B BUSHING 1
129 5340 35 720 Ln®- LEVER i
130 5340 35 711 ARY P STUD 1
121 9710080008 NY2RYYHvx M3 SPRING WASHER M8 1
132 9660080014 TUr M8 HEXAGON NUT MB ’
133 5290 31 214 Va7 BUSHING 1
134 5344 35 533 A r A A A FEEDER BOARD 1
135 5341 35 536 A GUIDE 1
136 92660050014 TWk M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
137 5341 35 5372 Jravae BLOCK 2
138 9670053008 YHWbsribh M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MSX30 4
139 5344 35 454 AL AN BRACKET 1
140 5342 61 935 Y- SENSOR 1
141 9648032014 #5322 M3x20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X20 4

95



TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022

7,{_9\\_;’;\\_'-.\\

(NI PFROBYNC DRIV OFYE)

FEEDER BOARD

(PRESS WITH PLATE CAHNGER)

I
SECTION

£y a vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 534BZ 355

kv—7 OZRESRTRBELTCEIRADT, kv FEBTEXILTL{FEEW,

When ¢rdering items marked %

hecause they are availahle only as a set.

,indicate the set number

Mo %{ﬂgg ggngN %ﬁ%@/ PART NAME ]
o 0 #HxEFs/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
142 5341 35 539 AR AN - GUIDE BAR 1
143 5341 35 538-1 #“1bk GUIDE 4
144 5340 35 535 A2 oo SPLING 4
145 5340 35 454 2559t BRACKET 1
146 5340 61 611 - SENSOR 1
147 9642031414 FTARIRIN M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 2
148 5300 58 145 AZ°o5ut SPROCKET 1
149 5330 35 312 AnH - COVER 2
150 5330 35 311 ¥7E SHAFT 1
151 5342 61 934 Ey8- SENSOR 1
152 5486 21 878~1 7 359Ytb BRACKET 1
153 5344 35 453 PR BRACKET 1
154 9710030008 NRRY¥H™2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
155 NBH ~6248S AL FY A SPRING 1
156 5340 35 921 AZ° Yo SPRING 1
157 9721040014 E-UD2% E-4 E-RING E-4 1
158 5344 35 661 P-4 ARM 3
159 5344 35 671 P-4 ARM 2
160 5300 58 144 NS BUSHING 2
161 5290 29 315 ARG - LOCK COLLAR 2
162 5344 35 461-1 TV nuo BLOCK 2
163 5344 35 462 AR s GUIDE BAR 1
164 5344 35 463 %L~ PLATE 1
165 5344 35 464 Pl BLOCK 2
166 9670040808 YoYbRTILh M4XE HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X38 2

96





